

Bandhan Bank Limited

Regd. Office: DN 32, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700091;

CIN.: L67190WB2014PLC204622

Phone: 91-33-6609 0909; Fax: 91-33-6609 0502;

E mail: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com; Website: www.bandhanbank.com

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, BENCH AT KOLKATA COMPANY PETITION NO. 1272 / KB / 2019 CONNECTED WITH C.A. (CAA) No. 489 / KB / 2019

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;

And

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 read with other relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013;

And

In the matter of Bandhan Bank Limited;

And

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of GRUH Finance Limited with Bandhan Bank Limited;

BANDHAN BANK LIMITED

[CIN.: L67190WB2014PLC204622],

[PAN: AAGCB1323G], a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 2013 and having its registered office at DN-32, Sector V, Salt Lake

City, Kolkata-700091, West Bengal

...Petitioner Company

NOTICE OF HEARING OF THE PETITION

A Petition under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of GRUH Finance Limited into and with Bandhan Bank Limited ("Scheme"), was presented by the Petitioner Company on August 05, 2019 before the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Bench at Kolkata ("NCLT") and has been admitted by the NCLT on August 20, 2019.

The Petition is now fixed for final hearing on September 23, 2019 before the NCLT at 10:30 A.M. or soon thereafter.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the NCLT and/or the Petitioner Company's Advocate, notice of her/his/its intention, signed by her/him/its authorised representative or her/his/its Advocate along with her/his/its name and address, so as to reach the NCLT and/or the Applicant Company's Advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition i.e. September 23, 2019. Where such person seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of her/his/its affidavit shall be furnished with such notice.

A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the Petitioner Company's Advocate to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges.

Sd/-Ms. Suhani Dwivedi

C/o Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co., Advocates for the Petitioner Company, 227, A.J.C. Bose Road, Anandalok Building, Kolkata - 700020

Place: Kolkata

Date: August 20, 2019







বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেড

রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস - ডিএন 32, সেক্টর-V সল্টলেক সিটি, কলকাতা - 700091,

সিআইএন: L67190WB2014PLC204622

ফোন: 91-33-6609 0909; Fax: 91-33-6609 0502;

ই-মেল: companysecretary@bandhanbank.com; ওয়েবসাইট: www.bandhanbank.com

ন্যাশনাল কোম্পানি ল ট্রাইবুনাল বেঞ্চ, কলকাতা সমীপে কোম্পানি পিটিশন নং 1272 / KB / 2019 যুক্ত আছে C.A. (CAA) No. 489 / KB / 2019

কোম্পানির আইন 2013-এর বিষয়ে

এবং

কোম্পানির আইন 2013-এর অন্যান্য প্রাসঙ্গিক বিষয়ের সাথে পাঠ্য ধারা 230 থেকে 232-এর ক্ষেত্রে

এবং

বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেডের বিষয়ে

এবং

GRUH ফাইনান্স লিমিটেডের সহিত বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেডের

একত্রীকরণ প্রকল্পের বিষয়ে

বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেড (CIN.: L67190WB2014PLC204622), (PAN: AAGCB1323G), কোম্পানির আইন 2013-র অধীনে অন্তর্গত একটি সংস্থা যার রেজিস্টার্ড অফিস রয়েছে ডিএন-32, সেক্টর V, সল্টলেক সিটি, কলকাতা-700091, পশ্চিমবঙ্গ

.. পিটিশনার কোম্পানি (আবেদনকারী সংস্থা)

আবেদন শুনানির বিজ্ঞপ্তি

GRUH Finance Limited (গ্রহ ফিনান্স লিমিটেড)কে বন্ধন ব্যাঙ্ক লিমিটেড (Scheme)-এর মধ্যে এবং সঙ্গে একত্রিতকরণের পরিকল্পনাসহ কোম্পানিজ অ্যান্ট 2013-এর সেকশন 230-232 এবং অন্যান্য প্রযোজ্য বিধানে, আবেদনকারী সংস্থা অগাস্ট 5, 2019 তারিখে মাননীয় ন্যাশনাল কোম্পানি ল ট্রাইবুনাল বেঞ্চ, কলকাতার (NCLT) সামনে একটি আবেদন রাখেন এবং সেটি (NCLT) দ্বারা, অগাস্ট 20, 2019-এ স্বীকৃত হয়েছে।

NCLT-এর সামনে এই আবেদনটির চূড়ান্ত শুনানি হবে সেপ্টেম্বর 23, 2019, সকাল 10:30 ঘটিকা বা ঠিক তারপরেই।

কোনো ব্যক্তি যদি উক্ত আবেদনের পক্ষে বা বিপক্ষে থাকেন, তাহলে NCLT-এর কাছে এবং/অথবা আবেদনকারী সংস্থার আইনজীবীর কাছে, তাঁর/তার অনুমোদিত প্রতিনিধির বা তাঁর/তার আইনজীবীর স্বাক্ষর এবং নিজের নাম ও ঠিকানা সহ তাঁর/তার উদ্দেশ্য সম্পর্কে বিজ্ঞপ্তি পাঠাতে হবে, যেটি NCLT এবং/অথবা আবেদনকারী সংস্থার আইনজীবীর কাছে, আবেদন শুনানির জন্য নির্ধারিত তারিখের অর্থাৎ সেপ্টেম্বর 23, 2019 এর অন্তত দুই দিন আগে পৌঁছাতে হবে। সেই ব্যক্তি আবেদনের বিরোধিতা করতে চাইলে, বিজ্ঞপ্তির সঙ্গে বিরোধিতার কারণসহ তাঁর/তার হলফনামা জমা দিতে হবে।

আবেদনপত্রের প্রয়োজন আছে এমন যে কোনো ব্যক্তিকে নির্ধারিত মূল্যের বিনিময়ে আবেদনকারী সংস্থার আইনজীবী সেই আবেদনপত্রের একটি প্রতিলিপি প্রদান করবেন।

> স্বাঃ শ্রীমতি সুহানি দ্বিবেদী প্রযত্নে শার্দুল অমরচাঁদ মঙ্গলদাস অ্যান্ড কোঃ আবেদনকারী সংস্থার আইনজীবী 227, এ জে সি বোস রোড, আনন্দলোক বিল্ডিং কলকাতা 700020

স্থানঃ কলকাতা তারিখঃ অগাস্ট 20, 2019